



Registration and fees

Dear Parents and Prospective Students,

We would like to welcome you to the East-West International School community. We accept students from ages 2 to 18 years old and take pride in providing a comprehensive curriculum that develops well-rounded, bilingual students who are active community members and working towards becoming global citizens.

Below is breakdown of our registration procedures for students who are entering school for the first time or making the transition from another country or school. We work with both students and their parents to ensure that our students feel safe and comfortable at East-West.

Requirements

1. Complete and sign the Application Form. A copy can be collected at the East-West office or downloaded from the website.
2. Past school reports (if any)
3. Birth certificate/passport
4. Any medical records

Procedures

1. Set an interview with the appropriate staff member, either the Primary or Secondary principal.
2. Bring all requirements to the interview. Parents will be informed at the end of the interview if the child can be enrolled at East-West International School.
3. Pay the school fees either at the East-West campus or through bank transfer. Please inquire for details at the East-West office.

	Annual Tuition fee (US\$)	Annual Capital fee (US\$)	Annual Material fee (US\$)	One-time Registration fee (US\$)	Annual Total (US\$)
Nursery and Pre-School 1	2520	300	100	400	3320
Pre-Kindergarten	3600*	300	150	400	4450
Kindergarten to Grade 3	4776	300	150	400	5626
Grade 4 to Grade 5	5100	300	150	400	5950
Grade 6 to Grade 8	5340	300	250	400	6290
Grade 9 to Grade 10	5520	300	300	400	6520
Grade 11 to Grade 12	5700	300	X	400	6400

*Pre-Kindergarten Annual Tuition fee is subject to change in the 2018-2019 academic year

X: Annual Material Fees for Grade 11 and 12 = \$70 per subject + \$100 Science laboratory fee for each Science subject chosen + \$20 printing fee

Additional fees may include uniforms, school lunch, examination fees, ESL programs and after-school activities, transport and field trips. For more information please contact the East-West office or visit our website.



ថ្លៃសិក្សា និងការចុះឈ្មោះ

ជូនចំពោះអាណាព្យាបាលនិងសិស្សានុសិស្សជាទីរាប់អាន

យើងខ្ញុំសូមស្វាគមន៍លោកអ្នកដែលអញ្ជើញមកដល់សហគមន៍សាលារៀនអន្តរជាតិអ៊ិស វ៉ែស។ ពួកយើងទទួលសិស្សចាប់ពីអាយុ ២ឆ្នាំដល់ ១៨ឆ្នាំ និងមានមោទនភាពដោយបានផ្តល់នូវកម្មវិធីសិក្សាដ៏ទូលំទូលាយ ដើម្បីអភិវឌ្ឍចំណេះដឹងសិស្សទាំងពីរភាសាដែលពួកគេគឺជាសមាជិកសហគមន៍ដ៏សកម្មនិងខិតខំដើម្បីក្លាយជាពលរដ្ឋដ៏ល្អ។

តារាងខាងក្រោមបង្ហាញពីដំណើរការនៃការចុះឈ្មោះចូលរៀន សម្រាប់សិស្សចុះឈ្មោះដំបូង ឬក៏ប្តូរមកពីប្រទេសផ្សេង ឬសាលាក្នុងស្រុកដទៃទៀត។ ពួកយើងសហការជាមួយទាំងសិស្សនិងអាណាព្យាបាល ដើម្បីធានាថាសិស្សរបស់ពួកយើងមានសុវត្ថិភាពនិងជាសុភាពនៅសាលាអ៊ិស វ៉ែស។

តម្រូវការមានដូចជា

១. បំពេញនិងចុះហត្ថលេខាលើពាក្យសុំចូលរៀន។ ពាក្យសុំចូលរៀនអាចយកបាននៅការិយាល័យសាលាអ៊ិស វ៉ែស ឬទាញយកពីគេហទំព័រសាលា។
២. របាយការណ៍សិក្សាពីសាលាមុន (បើមាន)
៣. លិខិតបញ្ជាក់កំណើត ឬលិខិតឆ្លងដែន
៤. ឯកសារទាក់ទងនឹងវេជ្ជសាស្ត្រផ្សេងៗ (បើមាន)

ដំណើរការនៃការចុះឈ្មោះ

១. រៀបចំការសម្ភាសន៍ជាមួយបុគ្គលិកសមស្របគឺ នាយិកាបឋមសិក្សា ឬនាយិកាអនុវិទ្យាល័យ។
២. យកឯកសារដែលត្រូវការទាំងអស់សម្រាប់ការសម្ភាសន៍។ សាលានឹងជូនដំណឹងដល់អាណាព្យាបាលបន្ទាប់ពីសម្ភាសន៍ចប់ ប្រសិនបើកូនរបស់គាត់ត្រូវបានទទួលឱ្យចុះឈ្មោះចូលរៀននៅសាលាអន្តរជាតិអ៊ិស វ៉ែស ។
៣. បង់ថ្លៃសាលានៅសាលាអ៊ិស វ៉ែស ឬនៅធនាគារ។ សូមសាកសួរព័ត៌មានលម្អិតនៅការិយាល័យសាលាអន្តរជាតិអ៊ិស វ៉ែស។

	ថ្លៃសិក្សា មួយឆ្នាំ (\$)	ថ្លៃអគារ មួយឆ្នាំ (\$)	ថ្លៃសម្ភារៈ មួយឆ្នាំ (\$)	ថ្លៃចុះឈ្មោះ មួយលើក (\$)	តម្លៃសរុប មួយឆ្នាំ (\$)
មត្តេយ្យដំបូងដល់កម្រិត១	២៥២០	៣០០	១០០	៤០០	៣៣២០
ថ្នាក់មុនមត្តេយ្យ	៣៦០០ *	៣០០	១៥០	៤០០	៤៤៥០
មត្តេយ្យ ដល់ ថ្នាក់ទី៣	៤៧៧៦	៣០០	១៥០	៤០០	៥៦២៦
ថ្នាក់ទី៤ - ទី៥	៥១០០	៣០០	១៥០	៤០០	៥៩៥០
ថ្នាក់ទី៦ - ទី៨	៥៣៤០	៣០០	២៥០	៤០០	៦២៩០
ថ្នាក់ទី៩ - ទី១០	៥៥២០	៣០០	៣០០	៤០០	៦៥២០
ថ្នាក់ទី១១ - ទី១២	៥៧០០	៣០០	x	៤០០	៦៤០០

* ថ្លៃសិក្សាថ្នាក់មុនមត្តេយ្យអាចមានការផ្លាស់ប្តូរ នៅឆ្នាំសិក្សា ២០១៨-២០១៩។

X: ថ្លៃសម្ភារៈសិក្សាសម្រាប់ថ្នាក់ទី១១និងទី១២ = ៧០ដុល្លារ ក្នុងមួយមុខវិជ្ជា + ១០០ដុល្លារ ថ្លៃបន្ទប់ពិសោធន៍វិទ្យាសាស្ត្រសម្រាប់មុខវិជ្ជាវិទ្យាសាស្ត្រនីមួយៗដែលបានជ្រើសរើស + ២០ដុល្លារ សម្រាប់ថ្លៃបោះពុម្ពឯកសារ។

ថ្លៃបន្ថែមផ្សេងៗអាចមានដូចជា ថ្លៃឯកសណ្ឋាន អាហារសាលាថ្ងៃត្រង់ ថ្លៃប្រលង កម្មវិធីបំប៉នភាសាអង់គ្លេស ថ្នាក់បន្ថែមក្រៅម៉ោង ថយន្តសាលា និងដំណើរទស្សនកិច្ចសិក្សា។ សម្រាប់ព័ត៌មានបន្ថែមសូមទាក់ទងការិយាល័យសាលាអន្តរជាតិ អ៊ិស វ៉ែស ឬចូលទៅកាន់គេហទំព័ររបស់សាលា៖